
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #2 

VICTORIAN SQUARE INFRASTRUCTURE 
BID #17/18-008 / PWP #WA-2018-010 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON OCTOBER 18, 2017 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON OCTOBER 18, 2017 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
 
 
REVISIONS: 
 
BID SCHEDULE 
In the Bid Schedule the quantity for Bid Item C20 is incorrect.  Cross out 40 (LF) and write in 32 (LF).   
 
PLAN SHEETS 

1) The quantity for the 3' Victorian Fence shown on Plan Sheet C2.3 of 14, right panel, has been 
modified.  Change 'CONST. 33 LF HEAVY DUTY 3' VICTORIAN FENCE' to 'CONST. 32 LF 
HEAVY DUTY 3' VICTORIAN FENCE. 

 
2) PAVER PLAN SHEET - Attached is plan sheet showing revised paver specification and 

locations. 
 
CLARIFICATIONS: 
BID ITEM CLARIFICATION C1-CONSTRUCT PAVERS 
This item shall include constructing pavers, as indicated on the plans. The work comprising the unit bid 
price for this item shall include all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to construct 
pavers for both  400 SF of soldier course pavers around the large planter sections and 7,600 SF of 45 
degree herringbone pattern pavers for the remainder of the site as indicated on the plans, including, but 
not limited to; preparing subgrade and backfill, supply and installation of aggregate base, concrete slab, 
mortar and sand mix, and pavers as indicated on the plans. 
   
The final pay quantity shall be by square foot. Payment for CONSTRUCT PAVERS shall be made at the 
applicable unit price bid per square foot, which shall be deemed full compensation to complete the work 
as specified.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #2, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 



 
 

disqualification, this Addendum 2 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  October 11, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 




